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March 28, 2025 

Honorable Richard T. Bissen, Jr. 
Mayor, County of Maui 

.-,�PROVED FOR TRANSMITTAL 

200 South High Steet 

Wailuku, Hawaii 96793 

For Transmittal to: 

Honorable Council Chair Alice Lee 

And Members of the Maui County Council 
200 South High Street 
Wailuku, Hawaii 96793 

Dear Council Chair Lee: 

SUBJECT: SALARY INCREASES FOR ELECTED OFFICIALS AND 
APPOINTED DIRECTORS AND DEPUTY DIRECTORS 

At its meeting of March 28, 2025, the Salary Commission voted to approve 

raises as listed in the table below, effective July 1, 2025. 

Position Annual Salary 

Managing Director $325, I 04 

Deputy Managing Director $292,594 

Fire Chief $239,043 

Deputy Fire Chief $227,091 

Police Chief $239,043 

Deputy Police Chief $227,091 

Corporation Counsel $239,043 

First Deputy Corporation Counsel $227,091 
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Prosecuting Attorney 

First Deputy Prosecuting Attorney 

County Clerk 

Deputy County Clerk 

Director Public Works 

Deputy Director Public Works 
Director Finance 

Deputy Director Finance 

Director Water Supply 

Deputy Director Water Supply 

Director Environmental Management 
Deputy Director Environmental Management 

Director Planning 

Deputy Director Planning 

Director Personnel Services 

Deputy Director Personnel Services 

Director Parks and Recreation 

Deputy Director Parks and Recreation 

County Auditor 

[Director Liquor Control 

Deputy Director Liquor Control 

Director Oiwi Resources 

Deputy Director Oiwi Resources 

Director Human Concerns 

Deputy Director Human Concerns 
Director Housing 

Deputy Director Housing 
Director Transportation 

Deputy Director Transportation 

Mayor 
Council Chair 

Councilmember 

$239,043 
$227,091 

$239,043 

$227,091 

$192,458 

$173,212 

$192,458 

$173,212 

$192,458 
$173,212 

$192,458 
$173,212 

$192,458 

$173,212 

$192,458 

$173,212 

$192,458 
$173,212 

$192,458 

$183,106 

$164,795 

$183,106 

$164,795 

$183, I 06 

$164,795 

$183,106 

$164,795 
$183,106 

$164,795 

$211,119 

$106,367 

$101,302 
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Should you have any questions, please feel free to contact Salary 

Commission Staff, at (808) 270-7855. 

cc: Josiah Nishita, Managing Director 
Cynthia Razo-Porter, Director, DPS 

Leslie Milner, Budget Director 
Christie Trenholme, Deputy Corporation Counsel 

Sincerely, 

GRANT NAKAMA 

Acting Chair, Salary Commission 




