RICHARD T. BISSEN, JR. Mayor

JOSIAH K. NISHITA Managing Director





OFFICE OF THE MAYOR

COUNTY OF MAUI 200 SOUTH HIGH STREET WAILUKU, MAUI, HAWAI'I 96793 Boards.commissions@mauicounty.gov

March 28, 2025

Honorable Richard T. Bissen, Jr. Mayor, County of Maui 200 South High Steet Wailuku, Hawaii 96793

APPROVED FOR TRANSMITTAL

For Transmittal to:

Honorable Council Chair Alice Lee And Members of the Maui County Council 200 South High Street Wailuku, Hawaii 96793

Dear Council Chair Lee:

SUBJECT: SALARY INCREASES FOR ELECTED OFFICIALS AND APPOINTED DIRECTORS AND DEPUTY DIRECTORS

At its meeting of March 28, 2025, the Salary Commission voted to approve raises as listed in the table below, effective July 1, 2025.

Position	Annual Salary
Managing Director	\$325,104
Deputy Managing Director	\$292,594
Fire Chief	\$239,043
Deputy Fire Chief	\$227,091
Police Chief	\$239,043
Deputy Police Chief	\$227,091
Corporation Counsel	\$239,043
First Deputy Corporation Counsel	\$227,091

EXHIBIT "A"

Council Chair Lee March 28, 2025 Page 2

Prosecuting Attorney	\$239,043
First Deputy Prosecuting Attorney	\$227,091
County Clerk	\$239,043
Deputy County Clerk	\$227,091
Director Public Works	\$192,458
Deputy Director Public Works	\$173,212
Director Finance	\$192,458
Deputy Director Finance	\$173,212
Director Water Supply	\$192,458
Deputy Director Water Supply	\$173,212
Director Environmental Management	\$192,458
Deputy Director Environmental Management	\$173,212
Director Planning	\$192,458
Deputy Director Planning	\$173,212
Director Personnel Services	\$192,458
Deputy Director Personnel Services	\$173,212
Director Parks and Recreation	\$192,458
Deputy Director Parks and Recreation	\$173,212
County Auditor	\$192,458
Director Liquor Control	\$183,106
Deputy Director Liquor Control	\$164,795
Director Oiwi Resources	\$183,106
Deputy Director Oiwi Resources	\$164,795
Director Human Concerns	\$183,106
Deputy Director Human Concerns	\$164,795
Director Housing	\$183,106
Deputy Director Housing	\$164,795
Director Transportation	\$183,106
Deputy Director Transportation	\$164,795
Mayor	\$211,119
Council Chair	\$106,367
Councilmember	\$101,302

Council Chair Lee March 28, 2025 Page 3

Should you have any questions, please feel free to contact Salary Commission Staff, at (808) 270-7855.

Sincerely,

GRANT NAKAMA Acting Chair, Salary Commission

cc: Josiah Nishita, Managing Director Cynthia Razo-Porter, Director, DPS Leslie Milner, Budget Director Christie Trenholme, Deputy Corporation Counsel